
Jobcentre Plus District Managers  
Our District Managers are responsible for our relationships with external organisations.  
Contact them if you need to discuss how your organisation can work in partnership with Jobcentre Plus to help people back into work.  

 
Group  District  District Manager  Email address  

North of Scotland  John Dennison  john.dennison@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   
Glasgow, Lanarkshire and East 
Dunbartonshire  

David Collie  david.collie@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   

East and South East Scotland  Jim McGonigle  jim.mcgonigle@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   

Scotland  

West of Scotland  Henrietta Wright  henrietta.wright@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   
Cumbria and Lancashire  Steve Johnson  steve.johnson4@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   
Greater Manchester East and West  Cheryll Wyatt  cheryll.wyatt@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   
Greater Manchester Central and Cheshire  Phil Lowthian  phil.Lowthian@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   

North West England

Merseyside (including Halton)  Susan Riley  sue.riley2@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   
Northumberland, Tyne and Wear  Alison Hilton alison.hilton@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk    
Durham and Tees Valley  Paul Chapman  paul.chapman@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk   
West Yorkshire  Ian Hunter  ian.hunter1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
North, East Yorkshire and the Humber  John Duffill  john.duffill@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  

North East England 

South Yorkshire  Julie Lindsay julie.lindsay@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
East Anglia  Julia Nix  julia.nix@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Nottingham, Lincolnshire and Rutland  Graham Sheppard  graham.sheppard@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Derbyshire  Andrew Thomas andrew.thomas2@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk 
Leicestershire and Northamptonshire  Steve Roome steve.roome@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk 
Birmingham and Solihull  David Simms david.simms1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Black Country  Pat Davies pat.davies1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Staffordshire and Shropshire  Jon Wright jon.wright1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  

Central England  

Mercia  Jane Beaver  jane.beaver@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
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Group  District  District Manager  Email address  
North and Mid Wales  Graham Godfrey  graham.godfrey@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
South West Wales  Pam Sutton  pam.sutton@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  

Wales 

South East Wales  Bernadette Jones  bernadette.jones@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire  Teresa Chammings teresa.chammings@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
East London  Paul Fisher  paul.fisher1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
South London  Gregg Harrison  gregg.harrison@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
North London  Carol Morris  

(from Sept 2012 – 
Paul McKeown ) 

carol.morris1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
(from Sept 2012 – 
paul.mckeown@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  

West London  Junior Johnson  junior.johnson@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Kent  Dave Ashdown  dave.ashdown@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  

London and the 
Home Counties  

Essex  Stuart Bennett   stuart.bennett1@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Surrey and Sussex  Richard Vianello  richard.vianello@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk 
Hampshire and Isle of Wight  Debby Gill  debby.gill@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Thames Valley  Andy Price  andy.price@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Devon and Cornwall  Michelle Maslen  michelle.maslen@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
Wessex  Tim Taylor-Blake  tim.taylor-blake@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  

Southern England  

Gloucestershire and West of England  Nick Browning  nick.browning@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk  
 
 

www.dwp.gov.uk/opportunities 
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